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Students Feedback on Curriculum (2015-16)

Total Responses - 29

Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Below
Good Average
S.No | Academic, Learning & Evaluation
1 Content of Syllabus of the courses 2 20 7 0 0
2 Extent of Syllabus covered in the class | 1 20 8 0 0
3 Content of the Syllabus is as per 1 6 16 6 0
Industrial Requirement
4 Delivery of syllabus in the class 0 19 8 2 0
5 Use of teaching aids and ICT in the 2 12 8 6 1
class to facilitate teaching
6 Student Teacher interaction 13 14 2 0 0
7 Experience with evaluation process 1 4 21 3 0
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INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL
Stakeholders Feedback Collection and Analysis Report of 2015-16

Collection of Feedback

Feedback on curriculum and related aspects has been collected off line at through a questioner by
IQAC. Feedbacks have been designed separately for students, teachers and parents. From March,
the feedbacks made available for a stakeholders and analyses made by IQAC with the assistance of
Department of Mathematics in the month of April, 2016. Major suggestions from stakeholders
were forwarded to concerned Departments for Action.

During the Academic year 2015 — 16, 29 students from 6 UG programmes and 2 PG programmes
gave their feedback on curriculum and academic environment and other student related services on
campus.

1. Student feedback Analysis:
Questionnaire for students is structured with twenty questions on curriculum and other aspects. The
questions in all these cases are to be answered on 5 rating scale beginning poor to excellent and one
open question for suggestions. Only the questions related to curriculum are taken up for analysis.
Curriculum based Question:

1. Content of Syllabus of the courses
24 % of the students scaled good on content of the syllabus is as per Industrial requirement,

followed by 69 % with very good and 7 % with excellent.

2. Extent of Syllabus covered in the class
28 % of the students scaled good on content of the syllabus is as per Industrial requirement,
followed by 69 % with very good and 3% with excellent.

3. Content of the Syllabus is as per Industrial Requirement
55% of the students scaled good on content of the syllabus is as per Industrial requirement,
followed by 21% with very good and 3% with excellent.

4. Delivery of syllabus in the class
65% of the students scaled very good on delivery of syllabus in the class, followed by 28% with good

and 7% with average

5. Use of teaching aids and ICT in the classroom to facilitate teaching
28% of the students with good, 41% very good and 7% scaled excellent of the for the use of
teaching aids and ICT in the classroom.



6. Student Teacher interaction
45% of the students scaled excellent for interaction between student and teacher, followed by 48%
with very good and 7% with good.

7. Experience with evaluation process
72% of the students scaled good on their experience with evaluation process, followed by 14% with
very good and 10% with average and 4% with excellent.

Suggestions from the Students

» When students get opportunities for higher education in other institutions they face difficulty in
not getting their mark sheets, provisional certificates in time.

» Students face difficulty in not having a proper library facility for reference of books.

» Students also have difficulty in not having a clean washrooms, proper drinking water facility and
internet facility.



